

Government of West Bengal
Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health
Murshidabad

166

Memo No : CM / MSD / Engg- 8079

Dated : 25.11.2020

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (ELECTRICAL) - DH & FWS / MSD - 2


Sealed tenders are invited from the bonafide / reputed firms/ agencies by the Secretary, DH & FW Samity, Murshidabad having current valid trade license, PAN, P. Tax clearance certificates , GST and Electrical supervisory license for the for Preparation of bed for fixing up of W.I.C and DG Set at the compound of DRS, Berhampore, Murshidabad under CMOH Office, Murshidabad. The bidders are hereby requested to submit their rates as percentage wise (at per of below) as per prescribed format available at CMOH office upto 02/12/2020 at CMOH Office, Murshidabad. The last date of submission of BID Documents within 5.00 PM on 03.12.2020. The same will be opened on 04/12/2020 at 2.00 PM positively.

The specification of Items are giving below:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	EMD	Date of Completion
1.	Electrical Work for fixing up of W.I.C and DG Set at the compound of DRS, Berhampore, Murshidabad.	76,680.00	1920.00	7 days

Forms and details are available at this Office in any working day within 02.12.2020 upto 3.00PM

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any rates without showing any reason thereof.



Secretary,
DH & FWS and CMOH
Murshidabad. 25/11/2020

Memo No : CM / MSD / 8079 /1(09)

Dated : 25.11.2020

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The District Magistrate , Murshidabad.
2. The Programme Officer, NHM, Swasthya Bhawan
3. The EIC, NHM, NHM, Swasthya Bhawan
4. The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III/DMCHO/A.O, Murshidabad for information & with the request to attend on 04/12/2020 at 2.00 PM in conference hall of CMOH office as a member of the committee, accordingly.
5. The Accounts Officer & Treasurer, District H & FW Samity, Msd.


Secretary,
DH & FWS and CMOH
Murshidabad.

Application Form (Electrical Works)

(To be submitted by agencies pad)

To,
The Secretary, DH & FWS
& The Chief Medical Officer of Health,
Murshidabad.

Sub :- Application for the Work – Electrical Works for fixing up of W.I.C and DG Set at the compound of DRS, Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Ref:- Vide Notice- NOTICE INVITING TENDER (Electrical) – DH & FWS/MSD-02 , Memo- CM / MSD /Engg-8079 , dt. 25.11.2020

Respected Sir,

In reference to your notice, I....., Proprietor.....
....., P.O-....., Dist..... Wish to apply and
submitted the rate in the B.O.Q.

This is for your kind information and necessary measures from your end please.

I submitted the following documents in sealed envelope-

- I) Percentage rate in the B.O.Q
- II) E.M.D
- III) Trade License
- IV) Credential
- V) PAN
- VI) Current P.Tax
- VII) G.S.T
- VIII) Electrical Supervisory License.

Yours Faithfully

Name of Agency with date & deal

Name of Agency:-
Address:-
NIT No:-
Memo No:-

Name of Work :- Electrical work for fixing up of W.I.C and DG Set at the compound of DRS, Berhampore ,
Murshidabad

B.O.Q

SL No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supplying and fixing 63 Amp TPN Sheet steel Main Switches on angle iron frame on wall. (Anchor)	2.000	Nos	2762.550	5525.10
2	Supplying and fixing 25sqmm 3x1/2 core PVC/A AL Cable from Lt panel to DG Set and DG set to WIC room	100.000	mtr	287.000	28700.00
3	Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) in suitable size PVC casing-capping (Precision make) with 1x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire for ECC, incl. necy. PVC clips, fittings etc. to light/fan/call bell point with piano key type switch (Anchor make) fixed on sheet steel fabricated switch board with Perspex/bakelite top cover on wall incl. necy. connections and making earthing attachment and mending good damages to building works. [PVC casing-capping and Switch board both on surface a) Average run 6 mtr	8	pt	682.5	5,460.00
4	Supplying and fixing 4way MCB SS enclosure with IP-20/30 protection, powder coated incl S&F of 40A DP MCB type isolator ino, 25A SP MCB 2nos (c curve, 10ka), concealed in wall after cutting the wall & mending good the damages to original finish incl. painting, connection & provision for earthing attachment. (Make- Schneider/ Legrand/ Siemens)	1	Each	1,068.90	1,068.90
5	Supplying and fixing 250 V, 6-10A per way, (2+4 way)SPN MCBDB with SS enclosure double-door with IP-42/43 protection with DP Isolators as incomer and SPMCBs ('C' Curve, 10kA) as outgoing, concealed in wall after cutting the wall & mending good the damages to original finish incl. Inter connection with suitable size of copper wire and neutral link & provision for earthing attachment, 1no 40A DP MCB type Isolator, 10 no. 6-16A SPMCB) (Make- Schneider/ Legrand/ Siemens (8GB32102RC06))	1	Each	2,493.75	2,493.75
	S& Fixing 240V 50 Hz following size sweep ceiling fan complete with down rod, Canopy, fork etc. and Fixing the ceiling fan complete with blades, canopy, fork, rubber bush etc. incl. S&F connecting wire for down rod upto 30 cm incl. painting the rod with approved paint and making necessary connection as required by 3x1.5 sqmm single core stranded pvc insulated unsheathed copper wire. (Make- crompton, model- high speed, orient- Summer Breeze)				0.00
	a) 1200 mm sweep	2	Nos	1,856.00	3,712.00
	S&F of 250 V, 12" sweep A.C. Exhaust fan (Heavy Duty , E.P.C. make.) incl. Fixing the exhaust fan after making hole in wall and making good damages and smooth cement finish etc. as practicable as possible and providing necy. length of PVC insulated wire and making connection also S & F of louver shutter/coul on wall with necy. bolts & nuts (6 mm dia x 62 mm long) as per G.S or eq. approved make	4	Each	3,500.00	14,000.00
	Supply & Delivery 230v of Single LED tube light fittings complete with all accessories incl. S & D 1200mm 18W 865 T8 1- 2100lm (PC Body). (Make Philips Cat no TMC 501P-1xT-LED22W P3241/ Crompton/ bajaj.	4	Each	1,040.00	4,160.00
	Fixing only single /twin fluorescent light fitting complete with all accessories directly on wall/ceiling/HW round block and suitable size of MS fastener	4	Each	105.00	420.00
	Supply & Fixing 9W LED lamp. (Make- Philips/ Bajaj/ crompton)	4	Each	130.00	520.00
	Earthing By ISI-Medium 50mm dia GI pipe 3.64 mm thick x 3.04 Mts. long and 1 x 4 SWG GI (Hot Dip) wire (4 Mts. long), 13 mm dia x 80 mm long GI bolts, double nuts, double washers incl. S & F 15 mm dia GI pipe protection (1 Mts. long) to be filled with bitumen partly under the ground level and partly above ground level driven to an average depth of 3.65 Mts. below the ground level.	1	Each	1,437.45	1,437.45
	Supplying & fixing earth busbar of galvanized (Hot Dip) MS flat 25 mm x 6 mm on wall having clearance of 6 mm from wall including providing drilled holes on the busbar complete with GI bolts, nuts, washers, spacing insulators etc. as required	0.5	mtr	163.80	81.90

Connecting the equipments to earth busbar including S & F GI (Hot Dip) 6 SWG wire on wall/floor with staples buried inside wall/floor as required and making connection to equipments with bolts, nuts, washers, cable lugs etc. as required and mending good damages	15	Each	13.65	204.75
Total.....Rs.....A				67783.85
G.S.T @ 12% of A.....B				8134.06
Total.....Rs.....A+B)...				75917.91
Labour Cess @ 1% of A+B.....				759.18
Grand Total..... Rs.				76677.09
Say.....Rs				76680.00
Rate quoted.....	%Less.....Rs.		
After contractual less value of work.....Rs				

In word.....

Signature with stamp